Illinois law.

[bookmark: _GoBack]SOURCE:  Rules and Regulations Relating to Anhydrous Ammonia, Low Pressure, Nitrogen Solutions, Equipment, Containers and Storage Facilities, filed May 15, 1967, effective May 15, 1967; Rules and Regulations Relating to the Handling of Nitrogen Fertilizer Solutions; filed September 7, 1967, effective September 7, 1967; amended March 31, 1975, effective April 10, 1975; amended March 2, 1976, effective March, 2, 1976; amended December 21, 1977, effective January 1, 1978; codified at 5 Ill. Reg. 10513, effective October 1, 1981; part repealed, new part adopted at 6 Ill. Reg. 2990, effective March 5, 1982; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 9922, effective July 1, 2003; emergency amendment at 27 Ill. Reg. 10423, effective July 1, 2003, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 18536, effective November 25, 2003; amended at 40 Ill. Reg. 8704, effective July 1, 2016; amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 18281, effective October 29, 2020.
